506296124 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6342872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MATTHIAS SAUER	10/09/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUA FREE GMBH	
Street Address: WINSBERGRING 31		
City: HAMBURG		
State/Country: GERMANY		
Postal Code:	22525	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17046349		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

413-736-5401 Phone: Email: lanthier@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004-0001WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=2004-0001WOUS-Dec-Assignment#page1.tif source=2004-0001WOUS-Dec-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054015 FRAME: 0396 506296124

COMBINED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application entitled

FILTER	DEVICE	PARTICUL	ARLY	FILTER	CARTRIDGE	FOR	WATER	FILTERS	SIN
AIRCRA	FT, which								

	AIRCRAFT, which	ER CARTRIDGE FOR WALER FILTERS IN	
	is attached hereto, or		
•	was filed onApplication No	as United States or PCT International	
	The above-identified application was made or	authorized to be made by me.	
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an o application.	riginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	
	HAMBURG, GERMANY, a Corporation orga	a place of business at WINSBERGRING 31, 22525 anized and existing under the Laws of GERMANY, is ion, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued	
	sum of ONE DOLLAR to me in hand paid a whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, a over to said corporation, its successors or assinvention in the United States and in all courapplication for Letters Patent therefor and all extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent wh Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is	ncern, be it known that for and in consideration of the and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set signs, the entire right, title and interest to and in said intries foreign to the United States, said United States divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and sen issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the sue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole ors or assigns.	
And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other application and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said investing the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.			
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false star U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not mo	tement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 ore than five (5) years or both.	
	Matthias Sauer Inventor's Signature		
	Matthias Sauer Printed Legal Name of Inventor 09.10.2020	Prahlstrasse 8a, 22757 Hamburg Germany Residence Address	
	Date	Same As Above Post Office Address	

Inventor's Signature	• •
The state of the s	ar.
Printed Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
gatter.	n de la companya de
	Same As Above
Date	Post Office Address
* 1.71	· ·
Inventor's Signature	nether the second secon
Printed Legal Name of Inventor	Paridonas Address
rimled Legal Ivalue of inventor	Residence Address
	Same As Above
Date	Post Office Address
1740	Tost Office Address
	· ·
Inventor's Signature	
are the state of t	artin de la companya
Printed Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
p. p	•
χ	Same As Above
Date	Post Office Address

146